
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4215

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2016

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Medical Student Loading

Component Section S33-1

Confirmation of grant amounts (Medical Student Loading) in respect of grants under Part 2-2 of the

Higher Education Support Act 2003 (Commonwealth Grants Scheme - 2016)

 

I, MELISSA REARDON, CONFIRM that: 

(a) each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") has entered a

funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the year

2012 ("Grant"); and  

 

(b) the amount of Medical Student Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with

paragraph 33-1(1)(b)(ii) of the Act, and is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the

HEP's name appears.  

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
The University of New England 432,075 13,959 446,034

The University of New South Wales 1,640,142 52,988 1,693,130

The University of Newcastle 718,573 23,215 741,788

The University of Sydney 1,216,534 39,302 1,255,836

University of Western Sydney 687,461 22,210 709,671

University of Wollongong 402,627 13,008 415,635

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 679,475 21,952 701,427

Monash University 1,965,720 63,506 2,029,226

The University of Melbourne 1,347,304 43,527 1,390,831



Page 2

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Griffith University 775,973 25,069 801,042

James Cook University 1,317,357 42,559 1,359,916

The University of Queensland 1,569,664 50,711 1,620,375

WA Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Western Australia 1,051,406 33,968 1,085,374

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 583,033 18,836 601,869

The University of Adelaide 1,094,560 35,361 1,129,921

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 596,953 19,286 616,239

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 470,508 15,201 485,709

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia 851,840 27,520 879,360

TOTAL Australia
17,401,205 562,178 17,963,383

Variation Reason

Adjustment to the 2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme medical student loading payments to remove the application of the

Government's proposed efficiency dividend - Approved by Melissa Reardon, 03/12/2015 and 03/05/2016.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 12 May 2016 at 12:00:13

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 14

May 2016 05:00:37


